THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED, COUNTY OF OCEAN

Resolution

Authorizing Disposal of Personal Property

WHEREAS, the Fire District is the owner of thirty (30) portable radios; and WHEREAS, same is no longer needed for public use and is of minimal value; and WHEREAS, the Fire District wishes to dispose of same in accordance with New Jersey statute.

NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Plumsted, County of Ocean, as follows:

- (1) This Resolution shall serve as the authority for the Fire District to dispose of same in accordance with New Jersey statute.
- (2) Any party receiving the radios shall execute a Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement concerning use of same.

Certification

I, Ken Hagen, Acting Clerk of the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1	in the
Township of Plumsted, County of Ocean, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution	n was
duly adopted by the Commissioners at a meeting held on April 3, 2023.	

Ken Hagen, Acting Clerk	

The foregoing resolution was introduced by Commissioner Hagen and it was seconded by Commissioner Gaskill.

RECORD OF VOTE

Members	BRADY	GASKILL	PIPPEN	HAGEN	AMBURGEY
Yes	X	X	X	X	
No					
Not Voting					
Absent					X

INDEMNIFICATION AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

A.	To the	e extent permitted by law, (hereinafter the				
	"Purch	haser") agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Plumsted Fire District No. 1				
	and al	l their officers, Commissioners, agents and employees from and against any and all				
	claims	s, suits, liens, judgments, damages, losses and expenses including reasonable legal				
	fees an	nd costs arising in whole or in part and in any manner from acts, omissions, in				
	conne	ction with the receipt and use of				
B.	TERMS					
	•	Purchaser acknowledges that they are receiving the above in an "as is" condition				
		without any express or implied warranties.				
	•	Purchaser acknowledges that they have the authority to sign the document.				
Signat	ure:					
0						

_